
Page 1 of 2 – BURDEN OF PROOF STATEMENT – Bartels – Vested Right FITCH & NEARY, P.C. 
210 SW 5th St., Suite 2 
Redmond, OR 97756 
Phone: 541.316.1588 

Fax: 541.316.1943 

VESTED RIGHTS 
1ST Supplemental Burden of Proof Statement 

ORIGINAL DECISION – CROOK COUNTY FILE NUMBER: C-CU-2229-04 

OWNER:  Richard Bartels 

APPLICANT: Same 

APPLICANTS ATTORNEY: Fitch & Neary, PC 
c/o Lisa Andrach, OSB #040012 
210 SW 5th Street, #2 
Redmond, OR 97756 

PURPOSE: The applicant is requesting vested right approval 
concerning C-CU-2229-04 

Attached are the following exhibits in support of the Application for a Vested Right: 

1. Curtis Restaurant Equipment. Salad Bar/Sandwich prep area purchase. $ 2,171.00
The purchase was via US Bank Credit Card,  
with the payment shown as Check #1216.  

2. TVL Wholesale for LED Sign $3570.00 
The purchase was paid via US Bank Debit Card 
With the payment shown as Debit on 4/20.  

3. Crook County Taxes for Real Property and Improvements $5,021.08 
Check #2133 attached. Tax Acct. 17048 

4. Crook County CUP application 3/17/2004. $1350.00 
Check #0998 attached. 

5. Carbon copies of checks enumerated in original Burden of Proof.

6. Ochoco Heating & Cooling. A/C equipment for drive thru building $3,332.18 
a. Check # 2153 Equipment. $2,32.18 
b. Check # 2154 Labor for Install $700.00 

Total Additional Expenditures $ 15,444.26 

Crook CountyAug 18 2021Planning Dept
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Based upon the foregoing information, the applicant has met, and easily exceeded, any minimum 
necessary for a good faith effort towards developing this project.  
 

• $191,182.90 is 47% of $400,000.   
• $291,182.90 is 72%.  ($191,182.90 + $100,000 personal resources) 

 
 

 
FITCH & NEARY PC 

 
 

      Lisa Andrach 
      _______________________________________ 

LISA ANDRACH, OSB #040012   
      Of Attorneys for Applicant 
      210 SW 5th St, Suite 2 
      Redmond, OR 97756 
      P:  541.316.1588   F:  541.316.1943 
      Email: lisa@fitchandneary.com 
 

mailto:lisa@fitchandneary.com
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www.curtisresteq.com 

555 Shelley Street 
Springfield, OR 97477 
(541) 746-7480 
(800) 422-7818 

REMIT TO: 
P.O. Box 7307 
Springfield, OR 97475 

INVOICE 

Custom er Copy 

Order Number 
1 490279-01 

BDI To: GRANNY'S ROCKET ESPRESSO 
11301 SE JUNIPER CANYON ROAD 
PRINEVILLE, OR 97754 

Ship To: GRANNY'S ROCKET ESPRESSO 
11301 SE JUNIPER CANYON ROAD 
PRINEVILLE, OR 97754 
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4/20/2021 Gmail - Your TVL WHOLESALE order from April 19, 2021 

Gmail 

Your TVL WHOLESALE order from April 19, 2021 
1 message 

TV Liquidator <info@Miquidator.com> 
To: grannys.pb65@gmail.com 

Order #561474 (April 19, 2021) 

Product 

TVLQ 53" X 36" LED Sign 

Configuration: 

Master/Slave 

Control Type: 

QWERTY (Default) 

Mounting Hardware: 

Aluminum Wall Mount Brackets 

Delivery Type: 

Commercial Delivery - Customer has means of 

unloading (Appointment Required) 

Additional Freight Services: 

Liftgate, Notify before Delivery 

IR Sensor: 

Included 

Sales Rep: 

David 

Subtotal: 

patti bartels <grannys.pb65@gmail.com> 

Mon, Apr 19, 2021 at 3:43 PM 

Quantity Price 

2 $3,570.00 

EXHIBIT 

$3,570.00 2 
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Gmail - Your TYL WHOLESALE order from April 19, 2021 

Product 

Shipping: 

Payment method: 

Total: 

Quantity Price 

Free 

shipping 

TVL 

Credit 

Card 

/~ ) ,:_~·~~ 
Warning: call_user_func_array() expects parameter 1 to be a valid callback , 

function 'add_payment_method_to_admin_new_order' not found or invalid 

function name in /home/customer/www/order.tvlwholesale.com/public_html/ 

wp-includes/class-wp-hook.php on line 290 

Billing address Shipping address 

Pattie Bartels 

Granny's Rocket Espresso 

12909 SW Hwy 126 

Powell Butte, OR 97753 

541-420-7864 

grannys.pb65@gmail.com 

Pattie Bartels 

Granny's Rocket Espresso 

12909 SW Hwy 126 

Powell Butte, OR 97753 

TV Liquidator 

~ invoice-561413.pdf 
i...:J 23K 

https:f/mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b46a457 460&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A 1697510598576081213&simpl=msg-f%3A 16975105985. .. 2/2 



PATTI F BARTELS I Account# 4147 3420 7041 3226 I March 26-April 25. 2021 

Transactions 
Transaction Posting 
Date Date Description 

04/04 04/05 
Payments and Other Credits 
PAYMENT - THANK YOU 

TOTAL PAYMENTS AND OTHER CREDITS FOR THIS PERIOD 

03/26 
03/29 
03/29 
04/02 
04/05 
04/05 
04/05 
04/07 
04/08 
04/12 
04/12 
04/14 
04/16 
04/17 
04/18 
04/19 
04/19 
04/21 
04/22 

03/27 
03/30 
03/30 
04/03 
04/06 
04/06 
04/06 
04/09 
04/09 
04/13 
04/13 
04/15 
04/17 
04/19 
04/19 
04/20 
04/20 
04/22 
04/23 

Purchases and Adjustments 
ERICKSONS TW PRINEV PRINEVILLE OR 
BIGFOOT BEVERAGES BEND BEND OR 
SMART FOODSERVICE 515 BEND OR 
SQ •GARDEN GALORE L PRINEVILLE OR 
Bl MART 660 PRINEVILLE PRINEVILLE OR 
ERICKSONS TW PRINEV PRINEVILLE OR 
SMART FOODSERVICE 515 BEND OR 
Amazon Prime'X96F75A33 Amzn.com/billWA 
ERICKSONS TW PRINEV PRINEVILLE OR 
BIGFOOT BEVERAGES EUGENE OR 
SMART FOODSERVICE 515 BEND OR 
SMART FOODSERVICE 515 BEND OR 
SQ •GARDEN GALORE L WOODBURN OR 
ERICKSONS TW PRINEV PRINEVILLE OR 
WM SUPERCENTER #2243 REDMOND OR 
TV LIQUIDATOR LOS ANGELES CA 
SMART FOODSERVICE 515 BEND OR 
ERICKSONS TW PRINEV PRINEVILLE OR 
LONGBOTTOM COFFEE & TEA 800-2881271 OR , 

TOTAL PURCHASES AND ADJUSTMENTS FOR THIS PERIOD 

04/25 
04/25 
04/25 
04/25 

04/25 
04/25 
04/25 
04/25 

Interest Charged 
INTEREST CHARGED ON PURCHASES 
INTEREST CHARGED ON BALANCE TRANSFERS 
INTEREST CHARGED ON DIR DEP&CHK CASHADV 
INTEREST CHARGED ON BANK CASH ADVANCES 

TOTAL INTEREST CHARGED FOR THIS PERIOD 

Total fees charged in 2021 

Total interest charged in 2021 

Interest Charge Calculation 
Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account. 

Type of 
Balance 

Purchases 

Balance Transfers 

Direct Deposit and Check Cash 
Advances 

Bank Cash Advances 

Annual 
Percentage 
Rate 

11.240/oV 

11.240/oV 

16.990/oV 

l9.24%V 

Promotional Promotional 
Transaction Offer ID 
Type 

APR Type Definitions Daily Interest Rate Type: V= Variable Rate (rate may vary) 

Reference 
Number 

4223 

1873 
0013 
3040 
7102 
2729 
2305 
5944 
5895 
9169 
3608 
4368 
1138 
7818 
7277 
4545 
0158 
1933 
6790 
9119 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Promotional 
Rate End 
Date 

Account 
Number 

3226 

3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 
3226 

Balance 
Subject to 
Interest 
Rate 

$ 0.00 

s 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

Amount 

-3.371.82 

39.72 
72.78 

330.02 
19.00 
11.98 
23.90 

515.46 
12.99 
51.06 
72.78 

751.69 
79.98 
18.00 
27.32 
21.75 

3.570.00 
487.80 
40.43 

456.70 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Interest 

Total 

-$3,371.82 

$6,603.36 

$0.00 

Charges by 
Transaction 
Type 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

s 0.00 

s 0.00 

Page 3 of 8 



-~ ,..,,,,,,,=======================~~~' 
GRANNY'S ROCKET ESPRESSO LLC 2133 
12909 SW HWY 126 
POWELI. BUTTE, OR 9TT53 

1!1-709IV3250 
1270 

ll•t• 

,~!,~~ ~ CUL-t1Zk- b; (!d JL<.i&v I $ 5, b J.J. b ~ 
J~ 1f,gµ1 Da? J (k➔ ~ O Jv., -~nllars 0 !:~~:?:. 

_.100:;;) 800324-9375 
~FedlJ'al washingtonfederat.com 

For ~41&u.a.iu, .;#/7tJt/g 
1:125070',80•: 2?07250',tiin• 02•33 

05/17/2021 - Batch 401 - sequence 48 
Crook County 
07329806 

EXHIBIT 

3 
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